
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Rajasthan Project 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 1 Dated 28.02.2018 

to 
Tender No. CJI7072L18 

 

 

This Amendment No. 1 dated 28.02.2018 to Tender No. CJI7072L18 for 
Hiring of Security Service is issued as under: 
 

 
A. The following clause has been added to clause no. 1.0 of Section-II (Scope 

of Work): 

 
1.1 In case the bidder is not in a position to submit the necessary 

Certificate of Registration of PF/EDLI/ ESI as per clause no. 1.0 (b) of 
Section-II (Scope of Work), the bidder has to submit an undertaking for 
submission of EPF, EDLI and ESI registration certificates on award of 

contract. The bidder must confirm in the undertaking that in case of 
award of contract, they shall submit the certificate of registration of EPF, 

EDLI and ESI within the mobilization period. The mobilization shall be 
deemed to have completed on submission of these certificates in addition 
to the conditions stipulated under clause 2.2 of Section-I (General 

Conditions of Contract). 
 

B. Section-III (Schedule of Rates/Payment) has been amended as under to 

consider bidder’s quoted service charges on Relieving Charges component 
of Wage structure also: 

 
Clause 4.0 of Section-III (Schedule of Rates/Payment) to be read as under 
in lieu of the existing: 

 
4.0 Bidders are requested to quote their rates (in percentage only) 
towards Contractor Service Charges i.e. percentage of total wage 

component mentioned under Sl. No. 01 to Sl. No. 10 & Sl. No. 12 of the 
applicable rates for Security Guards and Supervisor as specified under 

para 10.0 below. The bids will be evaluated on the basis of overall ranking 
based on the contractor’s service charges. 
 

Accordingly, Sl. No. 16 in wage component tables for Security Guard 
(clause no. 10.0 (i)) and Supervisor (clause no. 10.0 (ii)) are to be read as 

under in lieu of the existing: 



 

16 

Contractor Service Charges in percentage 
of total wage components mentioned 
under Sl. No. 1 to Sl. No. 10 & Sl. No. 12 

above (As quoted by Bidder in table 
under para 3.0)  

PERCENTAGE 
(%) 

 

  

 
A Revised Price Bid Format has been uploaded under “Notes and 
Attachments” tab of tender no. CJI7072L18 on OIL’s e-tender portal. 

Bidders are requested to take note of the same and quote your rates 
accordingly. Evaluation shall be done as per the revised price bid format. 

 
 
 

All other Terms & Conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
                                                                                          

 

Sd- 
(B. Mody) 

Manager Materials (M&C) 

 
 

                                                                                           

 


